
CIRCUIT CHRIS AMON                      

    

NZCMRR, Spring Trophy Classic           
                                         

GP6: PRE '82 SENIOR AND PRE '89 F1                          
                       printed: 11:09 

 

27 October 2018   Qualifying No. 6  10:53am to 11:08am 

WEATHER: Overcast, no breeze, cool, track dry.                               Track Length: 3.03k 
 
 

POS BIKE RIDER  MAKE-OF-BIKE YR/CCs/CLASS  LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST   3 SEAN DONNELLY A01    KAWASAKI Z1000R      1982 1000 82S        10   13m20.26   1m15.45  +0.00s    
 2ND 514 DAVE FREEMAN A05     HARRIS GSX HARRIS    1980 1100 82S        10   14m45.59   1m17.50  +2.05s    
 3RD 164 MARK HATTON A02      YAMAHA FZR1000       1987 1000 89F1        4    5m50.35   1m18.23  +2.78s    
  4TH 289 KEN FERGUSON A03     SUZUKI GSXR          1989 1100 89F1        8   11m55.19   1m18.51  +3.06s    
  5TH 103 JON RAWCIFFE Z05     YAMAHA FZR1000       1989 1002 89F1        9   13m18.85   1m19.27  +3.82s    
  6TH 521 PAUL WOOTTON         SUZUKI GSXR          1989 1100 89F1        6    8m59.87   1m20.29  +4.84s    
  7TH  71 STEVEN COOPER Z04    YAMAHA FXR           1989 1000 89F1       10   15m06.07   1m21.96  +6.51s    
  8TH  27 DAVID DIXON Z02      SUZUKI GSXR1000      1986 1100 89F1       10   15m23.74   1m24.55  +9.10s    
  9TH 114 CAMPBELL STEVENS.Z06 SUZUKI GS1000E       1989 1085 82S        10   14m58.66   1m24.70  +9.25s    
10TH 561 ALAN DE LAUTOUR      SUZUKI RG500         1975 497 82S          5    8m09.02   1m24.85  +9.40s    
11TH 102 GIAN LOUIE A06       SUZUKI GSXR          1986 1100 89F1       10   15m22.18   1m24.95  +9.50s    
   11 SHANE HILDRED Z01    KAWASAKI ZXR750      1989 750 89F1        Did Not Qualify                        
   54 MARK HAY A04         SUZUKI GSXR1100      1989 1100 89F1       Did Not Qualify                        
   58 DUNCAN COUTTS Z03    YAMAHA CMR F1        1988 1250 89F1       Did Not Qualify                        
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             



               CIRCUIT CHRIS AMON - NZCMRR, Spring Trophy Classic 

                       GP6: PRE '82 SENIOR AND PRE '89 F1 

 

27 October 2018                  Practice No. 06           Start Time = 10:53am 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 13:20.26| 1:15.45|*    10| 15:23.74| 1:25.33|     10| 15:06.07| 1:21.96|*  

 9 | 12:04.81| 1:15.96|     9 | 13:58.41| 1:24.55|*    9 | 13:44.11| 1:24.35|   

 8 | 10:48.85| 1:15.80|     8 | 12:33.86| 1:25.29|     8 | 12:19.76| 1:24.39|   

 7 |  9:33.05| 1:17.48|     7 | 11:08.57| 1:26.55|     7 | 10:55.37| 1:23.31|   

 6 |  8:15.57| 1:15.94|     6 |  9:42.02| 1:28.33|     6 |  9:32.06| 1:24.46|   

 5 |  6:59.63| 1:16.29|     5 |  8:13.69| 1:28.12|     5 |  8:07.60| 1:24.15|   

 4 |  5:43.34| 1:16.21|     4 |  6:45.57| 1:31.33|     4 |  6:43.45| 1:25.67|   

 3 |  4:27.13| 1:16.09|     3 |  5:14.24| 1:30.82|     3 |  5:17.78| 1:28.52|   

 2 |  3:11.04| 1:17.28|     2 |  3:43.42| 1:30.27|     2 |  3:49.26| 1:31.89|   

 1 |  1:53.76| 1:53.76|     1 |  2:13.15| 2:13.15|     1 |  2:17.37| 2:17.37|   

 

      BIKE No. : 3               BIKE No. : 27              BIKE No. : 71 

     KAWASAKI Z1000R            SUZUKI GSXR1000               YAMAHA FXR 

    SEAN DONNELLY A01           DAVID DIXON Z02           STEVEN COOPER Z04 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 15:22.18| 1:24.95|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     10| 14:58.66| 1:25.23|   

 9 | 13:57.23| 1:25.17|     9 | 13:18.85| 1:21.77|     9 | 13:33.43| 1:25.22|   

 8 | 12:32.06| 1:25.48|     8 | 11:57.08| 1:19.27|*    8 | 12:08.21| 1:25.85|   

 7 | 11:06.58| 1:25.50|     7 | 10:37.81| 1:20.87|     7 | 10:42.36| 1:25.80|   

 6 |  9:41.08| 1:26.35|     6 |  9:16.94| 1:22.20|     6 |  9:16.56| 1:30.66|   

 5 |  8:14.73| 1:27.33|     5 |  7:54.74| 1:22.67|     5 |  7:45.90| 1:24.70|*  

 4 |  6:47.40| 1:28.41|     4 |  6:32.07| 1:22.94|     4 |  6:21.20| 1:25.75|   

 3 |  5:18.99| 1:30.27|     3 |  5:09.13| 1:27.69|     3 |  4:55.45| 1:28.03|   

 2 |  3:48.72| 1:32.16|     2 |  3:41.44| 1:29.83|     2 |  3:27.42| 1:26.17|   

 1 |  2:16.56| 2:16.56|     1 |  2:11.61| 2:11.61|     1 |  2:01.25| 2:01.25|   

 

     BIKE No. : 102             BIKE No. : 103             BIKE No. : 114 

       SUZUKI GSXR               YAMAHA FZR1000             SUZUKI GS1000E 

      GIAN LOUIE A06            JON RAWCIFFE Z05         CAMPBELL STEVENS.Z06 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                                                      lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      10| 14:45.59| 1:18.84|   

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     9 | 13:26.75| 1:17.50|*  

                            8 | 11:55.19| 1:19.70|     8 | 12:09.25| 1:19.41|   

                            7 | 10:35.49| 1:20.23|     7 | 10:49.84| 1:18.38|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      6 |  9:15.26| 2:00.17|     6 |  9:31.46| 1:25.29|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     5 |  7:15.09| 1:19.04|     5 |  8:06.17| 1:25.35|   

 4 |  5:50.35| 1:18.23|*    4 |  5:56.05| 1:18.51|*    4 |  6:40.82| 1:24.44|   

 3 |  4:32.12| 1:18.83|     3 |  4:37.54| 1:20.72|     3 |  5:16.38| 1:25.91|   

 2 |  3:13.29| 1:19.21|     2 |  3:16.82| 1:21.52|     2 |  3:50.47| 1:30.23|   

 1 |  1:54.08| 1:54.08|     1 |  1:55.30| 1:55.30|     1 |  2:20.24| 2:20.24|   

 

     BIKE No. : 164             BIKE No. : 289             BIKE No. : 514 

      YAMAHA FZR1000              SUZUKI GSXR             HARRIS GSX HARRIS 

     MARK HATTON A02            KEN FERGUSON A03           DAVE FREEMAN A05 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

 6 |  8:59.87| 1:25.03|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 5 |  7:34.84| 1:20.74|     5 |  8:09.02| 1:24.85|*    

 4 |  6:14.10| 1:20.29|*    4 |  6:44.17| 1:27.12|     

 3 |  4:53.81| 1:20.87|     3 |  5:17.05| 1:27.28|     

 2 |  3:32.94| 1:22.70|     2 |  3:49.77| 1:31.00|     

 1 |  2:10.24| 2:10.24|     1 |  2:18.77| 2:18.77|     

 

     BIKE No. : 521             BIKE No. : 561         

       SUZUKI GSXR                SUZUKI RG500         

       PAUL WOOTTON             ALAN DE LAUTOUR        

� 

 


